12-18-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	O.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Webfood, Trc.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:The CBORD Group, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: _61 Brown Road  City: _Ithaca State: _NY _Zip: _14850  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 12/3/03	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State New York  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Matthew A. Peterson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address:Harris Beach LLP  119 East Seneca	8. Deposit account number:
City: Ithaca State: NY Zip: 14850	F 16 ANCE
9. Signature.	
• •	ignature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:

12/17/2003 LMUELLER 00000180 2739063

Form **PTO-1594** 

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 40.00 OP

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0787**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Webfood, Inc.

ASSIGNEE:

The CBORD Group, Inc.

Trademark:

Webfood, Inc. Serial No.: 78089026

Filing Date:

10/18/01

Assignor, a New York corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademark registered July 15, 2003 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee, a New York Corporation, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

In consideration of three thousand dollars (\$3,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and associated therewith, and the application to register said trademark.

Dated: 12/3/03

By: Webfood, Inc. Name: Ari Seth Parnes

Title: President

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF ROCKLAND ) ss.:

RECORDED: 12/16/2003

On the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of December, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared ARI SETH PARNES, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the same.

otary Public

**ELAINE PAROFF** Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PA5083009

Residing in Rockland County Commission Expires Aug. 04. 20

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0788